PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steve N. Galant	07/19/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compucage International Inc.
Street Address:	86 Paula Court
City:	Kleinburg
State/Country:	ONTARIO
Postal Code:	LOJ 1CO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10894304

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716.856.4000

Email: rwatt@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel S. Watt
Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 2: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203-2391

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rachel S. Watt

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Page 1#page1.tif source=Assignment Page 2#page1.tif 10.00

PATENT REEL: 014961 FRAME: 0698

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, STEVE N. GALANT whose full post office address is, 86 Paula Court, Kleinburg, Ontario, L0J 1C0, Canada, has invented certain new and useful improvements in an

EQUIPMENT SECURITY DEVICE

as described and claimed in Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America Filed Simultaneously herewith as a continuation-in-part of Serial No. 10/090,272, filed March 4, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, COMPUCAGE INTERNATIONAL INC., having its head office and principal place of business at 86 Paula Court, Kleinburg, Ontario, L0J 1C0, Canada, has acquired from the above inventor his right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, and in the said application and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said STEVE N. GALANT does hereby confirm that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the said COMPUCAGE INTERNATIONAL INC., its successors and assigns, his right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to the invention as fully set forth and described in the specification of the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country;

AND the said STEVE N. GALANT hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, application, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain

PATENT REEL: 014961 FRAME: 0699 Letters Patent for the said invention and vest the same in COMPUCAGE INTERNATIONAL INC., its successors and assigns.

STEVE N. GALANT hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to COMPUCAGE INTERNATIONAL INC. of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment not been made.

Executed on this/A	را day of day of
MUS (55 e Uga	Ontario, Canada
	STEVE N. GALANT
Declaration of Witness	
I,	, hereby declare that I was personally
present and did see the above nam	ed person sign and execute the forgoing
	Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 08/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 014961 FRAME: 0700